
SUN 14 FEB 2016, START TIME 08:30

50m RIFLE 3 POSITIONS MEN

12th South Asian Games - 2016, Guwahati
FINAL RESULTS

Assam

RemarksTotalStanding - EliminationPrKnNatNameBib
NoRk

453.3

48.3
9.49.710.58.79.848.8

443.9434.2423.7415.0405.2

50.7
50.7
51.8

308.1

51.2
52.0
51.7

154.9INDSINGH
CHAIN

501

450.3

48.8
10.310.18.410.010.150.3

440.0429.9421.5411.5401.4

52.6
52.4
50.6

302.3

48.8
49.0
48.9

146.7INDNARANG
GAGAN

512

430.9

48.1
10.09.110.89.646.8

420.9411.8401.0391.4

50.7
50.6
49.8

296.5

48.6
48.5
48.3

145.4SRISAMARKOON
SMM

1453

415.4

51.4
7.09.89.346.7

408.4398.6389.3

51.5
52.2
49.4

291.2

43.5
45.6
49.0

138.1BANSIPLU
GOLAM SAFIUDDIN

254

408.0

45.9
9.310.247.8

398.7388.5

51.0
50.4
48.4

294.8

46.2
49.5
49.3

145.0PAKUMAR
SIDDIQUE

1115

397.0

47.2
7.944.1

389.1

51.6
50.1
48.7

297.8

48.5
46.9
52.0

147.4SRIKUMARA
HDP

1406

387.2

43.1
48.4

50.1
50.0
50.4

295.7

48.6
50.0
46.6

145.2INDRATHOD
SURENDRA SINGH

527

381.8

46.0
40.4

51.2
49.3
50.8

295.4

47.6
49.9
46.6

144.1SRIKRISHANTHA
WKY

1448

Please note that there are records equally achieved by several athletes and only the first to set the record is shown.
Note

Refer to the Records list on ISSF website: www.issf-sports.org

Legend C4A06CE5
Bib No Bib Number Kn Kneeling Nat Nation
Pr Prone Rk Rank
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TEAM

SUN 14 FEB 2016, START TIME 08:30

50m RIFLE 3 POSITIONS MEN

12th South Asian Games - 2016, Guwahati
RESULTS

Assam

TotalBib No Name Position
Series

RemarksRank Sub
Total1 2 3 4

3490-174x

1 IND - India 1161
1188
1141

286 289 295 291
296 294 298 300
287 287 282 285

378Standing
398Prone
394

1170-71x

KneelingSINGH CHAIN50 97 99 99 99
100 98 100 100

95 94 93 96

389Standing
396Prone
382

1167-54x

KneelingNARANG GAGAN51 93 95 98 96
97 99 100 100
96 97 99 97

374Standing
394Prone
385

1153-49x

KneelingRATHOD SURENDRA SINGH52 96 95 98 96
99 97 98 100
96 96 90 92

3431-118x

2 SRI - Sri Lanka 1148
1171
1112

286 288 283 291
296 293 291 291
274 280 281 277

378Standing
394Prone
377

1149-35x

KneelingKRISHANTHA WKY144 95 92 93 97
98 100 99 97
93 93 96 96

367Standing
388Prone
389

1144-39x

KneelingSAMARKOON SMM145 96 97 97 99
98 97 97 96
90 93 91 93

367Standing
389Prone
382

1138-44x

KneelingKUMARA HDP140 95 99 93 95
100 96 95 98

91 94 94 88

3398-101x

3 BAN - Bangladesh 1133
1168
1097

284 285 284 280
293 290 291 294
276 276 281 264

366Standing
393Prone
381

1140-42x

KneelingSIPLU GOLAM SAFIUDDIN25 97 95 95 94
100 97 99 97

94 94 93 85

362Standing
393Prone
377

1132-34x

KneelingALI MD YOUSUF27 92 94 97 94
98 98 97 100
90 94 92 86

369Standing
382Prone
375

1126-25x

KneelingALI MD RAMJAN26 95 96 92 92
95 95 95 97
92 88 96 93
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TotalBib No Name Position
Series

RemarksRank Sub
Total1 2 3 4

3372-104x

4 PAK - Pakistan 1109
1173
1090

277 277 274 281
291 291 297 294
273 270 273 274

373Standing
390Prone
375

1138-43x

KneelingUMAR SIDDIQUE111 93 95 93 94
97 97 98 98
95 92 94 92

358Standing
395Prone
368

1121-28x

KneelingALI MIDRAR112 95 91 89 93
98 99 99 99
86 89 90 93

359Standing
388Prone
366

1113-33x

KneelingMUHAMMAD AMIR113 89 91 92 94
96 95 100 97
92 89 89 89

Summary
Number of athletes on this list: 12; Total number of athletes: 12; Total number of teams: 4

Protest Date / Time:

Legend DBB9A7AC
Bib No Bib Number
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50M RIFLE PRONE MEN INDIVIDUAL 

THU 11 FEB 2016 

RANK NAME NAT TOTAL REMARKS 

1 SINGH CHAIN IND 204,6 GOLD 

2 NARANG GAGAN IND 203,7 SILVER 

3 UMAR SIDDIQUE PAK 182,2 BRONZE 

4 ALI MIDRAR PAK 162,5  

5 RATHOD SURENDRA SINGH IND 140,6  

6 SAMARAKAOON SMM SRI 119,9  

7 KRISHANTHA WKY SRI 98,8  

8 FAYAZ HUSSAIN MAL 78,1  

 
 
 
 

50M RIFLE PRONE MEN TEAM 

THU 11 FEB 2016 

RANK NAME TOTAL REMARKS 

1 INDIA 1871,5 GOLD 

 NARANG GAGAN 628,9  

 SINGH CHAIN 625,7  

 RATHOD SURENDRA SINGH 616,9  

    

2 PAKISTAN 1838,2 SILVER 

 UMAR SIDDIQUE 618,5  

 ALI MIDRAR 613,6  

 MUHAMMAD AMIR 606,1  

    

3 SRILANKA 1825,7 BRONZE 

 SAMARAKOON SMM 610,5  

 KRISHANTHA WKY 609,8  

 KARUNARATHNA PHW 605,4  

    

4 MALDIVES 1813,7  

 FAYAZ HUSSAIN 610,6  

 MOHAMED ABDULLA 604,4  

 SIMAD IBRAHIM 598,7  

    

5 BANGLADESH 1807,0  

 ALI MD RAMJAN 609,1  

 ALI MD YOUSUF 601,2 A4 

 SIPLU GOLAM SAFIUDDIN 596,7  

 



FRI 12 FEB 2016, START TIME 09:30

10m AIR RIFLE MEN

12th South Asian Games - 2016, Guwahati
FINAL RESULTS

Assam

RemarksTotal2nd Competition Stage - Elimination1st Comp.
StageNatNameBib

NoRk

204.6

10.110.310.210.0  9.810.110.6
10.510.710.010.2  9.910.010.3

184.0163.0142.8122.6102.982.8

10.8  9.6
10.810.3
10.6  9.8
61.929.7INDSINGH

CHAIN
501

203.6

10.6  9.010.5  9.910.610.5  9.6
  9.8  9.610.310.310.210.810.7

183.2164.6143.8123.6102.881.5

10.5  9.9
10.510.5
  9.810.0
61.230.4BANCHOWDHURY

MD SOVON
142

182.0

  9.810.3  9.710.2  9.710.3
  9.310.110.510.310.510.1

162.9142.5122.3101.881.6

10.010.3
10.410.5
10.1  9.9
61.230.7INDNARANG

GAGAN
513

162.1

  9.610.610.310.110.7
  9.6  9.910.110.4  9.3

142.9122.4102.081.5

10.610.1
10.610.1
  9.510.6
61.530.8INDKHAN

IMRAN HASAN
534

142.3

  9.810.110.010.3
10.010.510.410.4

122.5101.981.5

  9.510.3
  9.810.8
10.010.4
60.831.5BANBAKI

ABDULLAH HEL
135

120.5

10.310.7  9.4
10.3  9.210.0

99.980.0

10.210.4
10.8  9.9
  9.7  9.6
60.629.9SRISAMARAKOON

SMM
1456

98.6

  9.310.5
  9.5  9.9

79.8

10.1  9.5
10.010.0
  9.810.0
59.429.5PAKUMAR

SIDDIQUE
1117

77.2

  9.4
  9.7

10.4  9.2
  9.4  9.0
10.4  9.7
58.127.9SRIKRISHANTHA

WKY
1448

Please note that there are records equally achieved by several athletes and only the first to set the record is shown.
Note

Refer to the Records list on ISSF website: www.issf-sports.org

Legend 38875754
Bib No Bib Number Nat Nation Rk Rank

2F100000IA1202161430.1.AR60.0.001.pdfVersion of 12 FEB 2016, 14:52 Page 1 of 147D0

OFFICIAL ISSF RESULTS PROVIDER



TEAM

FRI 12 FEB 2016, START TIME 09:30

10m AIR RIFLE MEN

12th South Asian Games - 2016, Guwahati
RESULTS

Assam

TotalBib No Name
Series

RemarksRank
1 2 3 4 5 6

1863.41 IND - India 310.6 311.2 309.1 310.3 311.0 311.2

623.2NARANG GAGAN51 103.7 103.3 103.6 104.1 103.7 104.8

621.9SINGH CHAIN50 103.9 103.8 103.5 103.5 103.8 103.4

618.3KHAN IMRAN HASAN53 103.0 104.1 102.0 102.7 103.5 103.0

1845.82 BAN - Bangladesh 310.1 304.4 308.9 306.6 311.6 304.2

621.5BAKI ABDULLAH HEL13 104.9 102.5 103.5 102.2 105.3 103.1

617.0CHOWDHURY MD SOVON14 103.6 102.8 103.7 103.0 104.2 99.7

607.3SINGHA ANJAN KUMAR36 101.6 99.1 101.7 101.4 102.1 101.4

1827.23 SRI - Sri Lanka 301.1 302.2 305.0 306.2 306.9 305.8

614.4SAMARAKOON SMM145 100.7 100.8 102.8 103.9 103.9 102.3

610.0KRISHANTHA WKY144 101.4 102.6 100.9 102.5 100.5 102.1

602.8SAMARAKOON SMAU137 99.0 98.8 101.3 99.8 102.5 101.4

1788.74 PAK - Pakistan 301.7 301.1 302.0 292.5 293.9 297.5

608.6UMAR SIDDIQUE111 102.5 103.0 102.2 100.0 101.1 99.8

594.2ADIL GUFRAN115 101.4 97.2 99.4 95.0 99.0 102.2

585.9ANWAR NAVEED114 97.8 100.9 100.4 97.5 93.8 95.5

1745.95 NEP - Nepal 292.2 290.5 296.2 295.9 284.9 286.2

590.6SRESTHA TIKARAM98 101.3 94.2 100.4 99.5 98.8 96.4

588.8GHIMIRE PAWAN97 98.4 99.7 100.1 99.4 94.6 96.6

566.5GHORASAINE KRISHNA BAHADUR99 92.5 96.6 95.7 97.0 91.5 93.2

Summary
Number of athletes on this list: 15; Total number of athletes: 15; Total number of teams: 5

Protest Date / Time:

Legend 6B3627E5
Bib No Bib Number
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FINAL RESULTS 50M PISTOL MEN 

WED 10 FEB 2016 

RANK NAME NAT FINAL 

1 AHMED SAKIL BAN 187,6 

2 PRAKASH OM IND 187,3 

3 KHAN KALIMULLAH PAK 165,9 

4 PRAKASH P.N. IND 146,9 

5 AKHTAR MUHAMMAD SHEHZAD PAK 125,3 

6 HOSSAIN MD ANWAR BAN 104,6 

7 SINGH OMKAR IND 86,1 

8 SINGHA MOHENDRA KUMAR BAN 64,9 

 
 

50M PISTOL MEN QUALIFICATION 

WED 10 FEB 2016 

RANK NAME NAT SERIES TOTAL 

1 SINGH OMKAR IND 95 91 93 89 91 91 550-9X QF 

2 PRAKASH P.N. IND 93 88 93 91 87 88 540-7X QF 

3 KHAN KALIMULLAH PAK 90 94 85 88 91 90 538-4X QF 

4 PRAKASH OM IND 90 91 90 85 85 91 532-4X QF 

5 SINGHA MOHENDRA KUMAR BAN 90 85 91 83 88 91 528-6X QF 

6 AKHTAR MUHAMMAD SGEHZAD PAK 89 88 87 90 85 89 528-4X QF 

7 AHMED SAKIL BAN 88 88 84 87 90 90 527-6X QF 

8 HOSSAIN MD ANWAR BAN 83 85 90 86 87 89 520-4X QF 

9 ULLAH KALEEM PAK 89 91 82 82 88 85 517-4X 

10 PATHIRANA MP SRI 88 90 84 80 87 88 517-1X 

11 FERNANDO S SRI 84 90 86 88 88 71 507-5X 

12 DISANAYAKE DMSM SRI 73 86 86 80 83 85 493-3X 

 
 

50M PISTOL MEN TEAM 

WED 10 FEB 2016 

RANK NAME SERIES TOTAL REMARKS 

1 INDIA  1622 GOLD 

 OMKAR SINGH 95-91-93-89-91-91 550  

 P N PRAKSH 93-88-93-91-87-88 540  

 OM PRAKASH 90-91-90-85-85-91 532  

     

2 PAKISTAN  1583 SILVER 

 KHAN KALIMULLAH 90-94-85-88-91-90 538  

 AKHTAR MUHAMMAD 89-88-87-90-85-89 528  

 ULLAH KALLEM 89-91-82-82-88-85 517  

     

3 BANGLADESH  1575 BRONZE 

 SINGHA MOHENDRA 90-85-91-83-88-91 528  

 AHMED SAKIL 88-88-84-87-90-90 527  

 HOSSAIN MD ANWAR 83-85-90-86-87-89 520  

     

4 SRILANKA  1517  

 PATHIRANA MP 88-90-84-80-87-88 517  

 FERNADO S 84-90-86-88-88-71 507  

 DISNAYAKE DMSM 73-86-86-80-83-85 493  

 



SUN 14 FEB 2016, START TIME 09:30

25m RAPID FIRE PISTOL MEN

12th South Asian Games - 2016, Guwahati
FINAL RESULTS

Assam

RemarksTotal2nd Competition Stage - Elimination1st Comp. StageNatNameBib
NoRk

28
44314

24201716
543

1273INDSINGH
GURPREET

571

24
23435

22191512
313
743PAKBASHIR

GHULAM MUSTAFA
1242

20
2333

181512
243
973INDKUMAR

VIJAY
543

14
211

1211
145

1095PAKTABASSUM
MAQBOOL HUSSAIN

1234

10
04

10
213
643PAKAKHTAR

MUHAMMAD KHALIL
1265

9
0342

962INDASHTAPUTRE
AKSHAY SUHAS

596

Please note that there are records equally achieved by several athletes and only the first to set the record is shown.
Note

Refer to the Records list on ISSF website: www.issf-sports.org

Legend 95188B97
Bib No Bib Number Nat Nation Rk Rank
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TEAM

SUN 14 FEB 2016, START TIME 09:30

25m RAPID FIRE PISTOL MEN

12th South Asian Games - 2016, Guwahati
RESULTS

Assam

TotalBib No Name Stage
Seconds

RemarksRank Sub
Total8 6 4

1702-45x
1 IND - India 858

844
290 290 278
293 289 262

289Stage 2
283

572-15x
Stage 1KUMAR VIJAY54 96 95 92

98 97 94

281Stage 2
290

571-20x
Stage 1SINGH GURPREET57 99 99 92

99 99 83

274Stage 2
285

559-10x
Stage 1ASTHAPUTRE AKSHAY SUHAS59 95 96 94

96 93 85

1677-42x
2 PAK - Pakistan 844

833
289 284 271
289 283 261

276Stage 2
291

567-15x
Stage 1BASHIR GHULAM MUSTAFA124 99 96 96

96 94 86

278Stage 2
279

557-11x
Stage 1TABASSUM MAQBOOL HUSSAIN123 94 95 90

95 94 89

279Stage 2
274

553-16x
Stage 1AKHTAR MUHAMMAD KHALIL126 96 93 85

98 95 86

1525-19x
3 SRI - Sri Lanka 752

773
266 263 223
274 270 229

269Stage 2
262

531-10x
Stage 1KUMARA WMK142 89 94 79

94 94 81

260Stage 2
271

531-  6x
Stage 1PATHIRANA M P141 92 91 88

95 90 75

244Stage 2
219

463-  3x
Stage 1RATHNAYAKA RKDDAS154 85 78 56

85 86 73

Summary
Number of athletes on this list: 9; Total number of athletes: 9; Total number of teams: 3

Protest Date / Time:

Legend E8143E2E
Bib No Bib Number
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SAT 13 FEB 2016, START TIME 09:30

10m AIR PISTOL MEN

12th South Asian Games - 2016, Guwahati
FINAL RESULTS

Assam

RemarksTotal2nd Competition Stage - Elimination1st Comp.
StageNatNameBib

NoRk

198.8

10.110.510.1  9.9  9.610.410.3
  8.1  9.510.410.210.2  8.7  9.3

180.6160.6140.1120.0100.281.1

10.210.3
10.6  9.9
10.510.0
61.530.2INDSINGH

OMKAR
631

198.1

10.2  9.6  9.6  8.5  9.710.0  9.3
10.310.310.210.410.010.7  9.7

177.6157.7137.9119.099.378.6

  9.710.0
  9.910.4
10.2  9.4
59.629.8PAKULLAH

KALEEM
1222

175.1

  8.110.0  8.8  9.310.1  9.9
  9.4  9.3  9.810.110.4  9.3

157.6138.3119.7100.379.8

10.810.4
10.0  9.8
10.4  9.2
60.629.4INDVIBHUTE

JITENDRA
643

157.5

  8.910.210.310.7  8.9
10.610.8  9.210.0  9.6

138.0117.097.576.8

  9.8  7.9
  9.610.8
10.210.0
58.328.7PAKAKHTAR

MUHAMMAD SHEHZAD
1204

137.1

  9.110.310.410.1
  9.310.610.3  9.4

118.797.877.1

  9.9  9.4
  9.410.5
  9.9  8.5
57.628.4PAKKHAN

KALIMULLAH
1215

115.1

  8.810.2  8.0
  9.410.410.0

96.976.3

10.110.4
  9.3  9.4
10.3  8.8
58.328.6INDSINGH

GURPREET
576

96.1

  9.5  9.6
  9.3  9.8

77.3

10.1  9.8
10.5  9.9
  7.610.0
57.929.7SRIFERNANDO

S
1497

 SO76.3

  9.0
10.4

  7.610.4
10.1  9.6
  8.710.5
56.930.5BANHOSSAIN

MD ANWAR
198

Please note that there are records equally achieved by several athletes and only the first to set the record is shown.
Note

Refer to the Records list on ISSF website: www.issf-sports.org

Legend 99BA581D
Bib No Bib Number Nat Nation Rk Rank
SO Athlete eliminated by Shoot-

off for tie
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TEAM

SAT 13 FEB 2016, START TIME 09:30

10m AIR PISTOL MEN

12th South Asian Games - 2016, Guwahati
RESULTS

Assam

TotalBib No Name
Series

RemarksRank
1 2 3 4 5 6

1735-55x1 IND - India 293 289 289 288 287 289

583-21xSINGH OMKAR63 100 98 99 96 96 94

576-20xSINGH GURPREET57 97 94 96 96 95 98

576-14xVIBHUTE JITENDRA64 96 97 94 96 96 97

1700-44x2 PAK - Pakistan 284 281 282 285 282 286

571-17xKHAN KALIMULLAH121 95 95 97 95 92 97

569-17xULLAH KALEEM122 94 94 90 97 96 98

560-10xAKHTAR MUHAMMAD SHEHZAD120 95 92 95 93 94 91

1663-35x3 SRI - Sri Lanka 272 280 272 282 282 275

559-13xFERNANDO S149 92 93 90 96 93 95

559-10xPATHIRANA MP141 94 93 92 93 94 93

545-12xDISANAYAKE DMSM147 86 94 90 93 95 87

1655-23x4 BAN - Bangladesh 270 279 277 277 279 273

560-  7xHOSSAIN MD ANWAR19 88 93 99 93 93 94

548-10xALAMIN SABBIR21 88 96 88 94 92 90

547-  6xAHMED SAKIL20 94 90 90 90 94 89

1563-20x5 NEP - Nepal 260 263 258 260 255 267

553-12xTULADHAR SUMAN102 93 93 91 94 89 93

524-  6xKUBER  K C101 87 91 89 85 84 88

486-  2xGURUNG RAM LAL100 80 79 78 81 82 86

BHU - Bhutan

505-  4xKESANG TENZIN41 80 86 85 86 84 84

Summary
Number of athletes on this list: 16; Total number of athletes: 16; Total number of teams: 5

Protest Date / Time:

Legend 34407441
Bib No Bib Number DNS Did Not Start
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Individual

FRI 12 FEB 2016, START TIME 09:30

25m STANDARD PISTOL MEN

12th South Asian Games - 2016, Guwahati
RESULTS

Assam

TotalFP Bib No Name Natio
n Stage

Series
RemarksRank Sub

TotalTeam
1 2

18910 sec
19020 sec
190

569-  7x

150 secINDKUMAR NEERAJ581 IND1 94 96
95 95
94 95

18910 sec
19120 sec
186

566-11x

150 secINDSINGH GURPREET575 IND2 92 94
95 96
92 97

18710 sec
18420 sec
192

563-12x

150 secINDSINGH MAHENDER609 IND3 96 96
91 93
93 94

18610 sec

18520 sec
190

561-13x

150 secPAKTABASSUM MAQBOOL
HUSSAIN

1233 PAK4 96 94
96 89

94 92

18510 sec
18720 sec
189

561-12x

150 secPAKBASHIR GHULAM MUSTAFA1247 PAK5 92 97
94 93
94 91

17710 sec
18620 sec
193

556-11x

150 secSRIFERNANDO S1492 SRI6 96 97
92 94
85 92

18010 sec
17720 sec
184

541-  7x

150 secSRIPATHIRANA M P1416 SRI7 94 90
88 89
91 89

17710 sec
17920 sec
185

541-  6x

150 secPAKKABIR MUHAMMAD12511 PAK8 93 92
90 89
87 90

16610 sec
17020 sec
179

515-  3x

150 secBANAHMED SHEIKH SAHADAT328 BAN9 86 93
85 85
79 87

16610 sec
16920 sec
171

506-  4x

150 secSRIWALGAMA G S15710 SRI10 82 89
84 85
85 81

14710 sec
16420 sec
177

488-  4x

150 secBANRAHAMAN MD MOKSADUR3312 BAN11 88 89
84 80
76 71

14410 sec
17120 sec
182

497-  7x A 2

150 secBANSINGHA MOHENDRA KUMAR314 BAN12 89 93
88 83
74 70
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TEAM

FRI 12 FEB 2016, START TIME 09:30

25m STANDARD PISTOL MEN

12th South Asian Games - 2016, Guwahati
RESULTS

Assam

TotalBib No Name Stage
Series

RemarksRank Sub
Total1 2

1698-30x

1 IND - India 568
565
565

282 286
281 284
279 286

18910 sec
19020 sec
190

569-  7x

150 secKUMAR NEERAJ58 94 96
95 95
94 95

18910 sec
19120 sec
186

566-11x

150 secSINGH GURPREET57 92 94
95 96
92 97

18710 sec
18420 sec
192

563-12x

150 secSINGH MAHENDER60 96 96
91 93
93 94

1663-31x

2 PAK - Pakistan 564
551
548

281 283
280 271
275 273

18610 sec
18520 sec
190

561-13x

150 secTABASSUM MAQBOOL HUSSAIN123 96 94
96 89
94 92

18510 sec
18720 sec
189

561-12x

150 secBASHIR GHULAM MUSTAFA124 92 97
94 93
94 91

17710 sec
17920 sec
185

541-  6x

150 secKABIR MUHAMMAD125 93 92
90 89
87 90

1603-22x

3 SRI - Sri Lanka 548
532
523

272 276
264 268
261 262

17710 sec
18620 sec
193

556-11x

150 secFERNANDO S149 96 97
92 94
85 92

18010 sec
17720 sec
184

541-  7x

150 secPATHIRANA M P141 94 90
88 89
91 89

16610 sec
16920 sec
171

506-  4x

150 secWALGAMA G S157 82 89
84 85
85 81
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TotalBib No Name Stage
Series

RemarksRank Sub
Total1 2

1500-14x

4 BAN - Bangladesh 538
505
457

263 275
257 248
229 228

16610 sec
17020 sec
179

515-  3x

150 secAHMED SHEIKH SAHADAT32 86 93
85 85
79 87

14710 sec
16420 sec
177

488-  4x

150 secRAHAMAN MD MOKSADUR33 88 89
84 80
76 71

14410 sec
17120 sec
182

497-  7x A 2

150 secSINGHA MOHENDRA KUMAR31 89 93
88 83
74 70

Summary
Number of athletes on this list: 12; Total number of athletes: 12; Total number of teams: 4

Protest Date / Time:

A 2 Athlete 31 SINGHA MOHENDRA KUMAR  (BAN) - ISSF Rule 8.7.4

Legend C978124D
Bib No Bib Number
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25M CENTER FIRE PISTOL MEN INDIVIDUAL 

THU 11 FEB 2016 

RANK NAME NAT TOTAL REMARKS 

1 JUNG SAMARESH IND 580-25x GOLD 

2 TAMANG PEMBA IND 579-19x SILVER 

3 KUMAR VIJAY IND 577-18x S-off: 48 BRONZE 

4 BASHIR GHULAM MUSTAFA PAK 577-16x S-off: 47  

5 TABASSUM MAQBOOL HUSSAIN PAK 577-15x S-off: 47  

6 KABIR MUHAMMAD PAK 565-16x  

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 



SAT 13 FEB 2016, START TIME 13:15

50m RIFLE 3 POSITIONS WOMEN

12th South Asian Games - 2016, Guwahati
FINAL RESULTS

Assam

RemarksTotalStanding - EliminationPrKnNatNameBib
NoRk

452.2

50.0
8.010.69.310.19.451.8

444.2433.6424.3414.2404.8

50.4
51.4
50.1

303.0

52.0
49.3
49.8

151.1INDMOUDGIL
ANJUM

671

451.9

49.3
9.310.49.79.510.348.2

442.6432.2422.5413.0402.7

52.6
50.5
52.1

305.2

48.5
51.2
50.3

150.0INDKOSHY
ELIZABETH SUSAN

662

429.9

48.6
10.78.18.57.145.5

419.2411.1402.6395.5

50.8
50.8
49.7

301.4

50.9
49.1
50.1

150.1INDGAUSWAMI
LAJJA

653

418.0

47.6
9.68.09.350.6

408.4400.4391.1

48.4
49.1
50.2

292.9

47.1
49.3
48.8

145.2SRIPERERA
KKG

1434

406.6

48.3
8.19.548.5

398.5389.0

50.0
49.4
50.0

292.2

47.4
48.2
47.2

142.8SRIRUPARATHNA
GGUN

1515

394.5

45.1
7.548.2

387.0

48.9
49.1
51.7

293.7

48.0
47.5
48.5

144.0SRIPERERA
WMSY

1486

377.6

47.3
49.0

48.5
48.6
46.5

281.3

45.1
47.0
45.6

137.7BAN AKHTER
SURAIYA

177

373.3

43.6
44.1

49.4
48.5
49.0

285.6

47.4
45.5
45.8

138.7BANSULTANA
UMMEY JAKIA

168

Please note that there are records equally achieved by several athletes and only the first to set the record is shown.
Note

Refer to the Records list on ISSF website: www.issf-sports.org

Legend 14EFCBFC
Bib No Bib Number Kn Kneeling Nat Nation
Pr Prone Rk Rank
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TEAM

SAT 13 FEB 2016, START TIME 08:30

50m RIFLE 3 POSITIONS WOMEN

12th South Asian Games - 2016, Guwahati
RESULTS

Assam

TotalBib No Name Position
Series

RemarksRank Sub
Total1 2

1726-69x

1 IND - India 571
586
569

287 284
292 294
284 285

190Standing
196Prone
194

580-25x

KneelingMOUDGIL ANJUM67 98 96
98 98
96 94

193Standing
197Prone
188

578-27x

KneelingKOSHY ELIZABETH SUSAN66 95 93
98 99
98 95

186Standing
193Prone
189

568-17x

KneelingGAUSWAMI LAJJA65 94 95
96 97
90 96

1686-50x

2 SRI - Sri Lanka 559
577
550

280 279
290 287
273 277

182Standing
196Prone
189

567-17x

KneelingPERERA WMSY148 95 94
98 98
91 91

187Standing
191Prone
187

565-22x

KneelingPERERA KKG143 95 92
97 94
93 94

181Standing
190Prone
183

554-11x

KneelingRUPARATHNA GGUN151 90 93
95 95
89 92

1656-51x

3 PAK - Pakistan 545
586
525

273 272
294 292
266 259

175Standing
197Prone
181

553-16x

KneelingKHAN NAZISH116 92 89
98 99
89 86

178Standing
195Prone
180

553-15x

KneelingRASHID NADIA117 90 90
97 98
88 90

172Standing
194Prone
184

550-20x

KneelingRAEES NADIRA118 91 93
99 95
89 83
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TotalBib No Name Position
Series

RemarksRank Sub
Total1 2

1654-38x

4 BAN - Bangladesh 551
564
539

277 274
285 279
271 268

186Standing
193Prone
186

565-15x

KneelingSULTANA UMMEY JAKIA16 93 93
99 94
92 94

188Standing
184Prone
184

556-13x

KneelingAKHTER SURAIYA17 94 90
91 93
95 93

165Standing
187Prone
181

533-10x

KneelingTABASUM NAFISHA29 90 91
95 92
84 81

Summary
Number of athletes on this list: 12; Total number of athletes: 12; Total number of teams: 4

Protest Date / Time:

Legend 269A939D
Bib No Bib Number
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50M RIFLE PRONE WOMEN INDIVIDUAL 

THU 11 FEB 2016 

RANK NAME NAT TOTAL REMARKS 

1 GANGULEE KUHELI IND 619,9 GOLD 

2 GAUSAMI LAJJA IND 608,2 SILVER 

3 JUNG ANUJA IND 607,5 BRONZE 

4 RAEES NADIRA PAK 607,1  

5 PERERA WMSY SRI 606,4  

6 EGODAWELA MGTUE SRI 601,2  

7 TABASSUM NAFISHA BAN 600,1  

8 KHAN NAZISH PAK 599,7  

9 RASHID NADIA PAK 598,6  

10 MADUSHANI WGJ SRI 594,2  

11 SHILPA SHARMIN BAN 589,2 A2 

12 HAMID AMIRA BAN 566,5  

 
 
 
 

50M RIFLE PRONE WOMEN TEAM 

THU 11 FEB 2016 

RANK NAME TOTAL REMARKS 

1 INDIA 1835,6 GOLD 

 GANGULEE KUHELI 619,9  

 GAUSWAMI LAJJA 608,2  

 JUNG ANUJA 607,5  

    

2 PAKISTAN 1805,4 SILVER 

 RAEES NADIRA 607,1  

 KHAN NAZISH 599,7  

 RASHID NADIA 598,6  

    

3 SRI LANKA 1801,8 BRONZE 

 PERERA WMSY 606,4  

 EGODAWELA MGTUE 601,2  

 MADUSHANI WGJ 594,2  

    

4 BANGLADESH 1755,8  

 TABASSUM NAFISHA 600,1  

 SHILPA SHARMIN 589,2 A2 

 HAMID AMIRA 566,5  

 



                                                      
 
 

FINAL RESULTS 10M AIR RIFLE WOMEN 

WED 10 FEB 2016 

RANK NAME NAT FINAL 

1 CHANDELA APURVI IND 209,0 

2 KOSHY ELIZABETH SUSAN IND 207,1 

3 GHATKAR POOJA IND 185,9 

4 PERERA WMSY SRI 162,0 

5 AKHHTER SURAIYA BAN 141,7 

6 PERERA KKG SRI 120,6 

7 SULTANA UMMEY JAKIA BAN 99,5 

8 VASUDEVAN P SRI 78,7 

 
 
 
 
 
 

10M AIR RIFLE WOMEN QUALIFICATION 

WED 10 FEB 2016 

RANK NAME NAT SERIES TOTAL 

1 CHANDELA APURVI IND 105,3 105,1 102,8 106,6 419.8 QF 

2 GHATKAR POOJA IND 104,9 103,5 105,1 104,2 417.7 QF 

3 KOSHY ELIZABETH SUSAN IND 104,6 100,6 103,6 102,2 411.0 QF 

4 VASUDEVAN P SRI 101,2 105,6 100,9 101,3 409.0 QF 

5 AKHTER SURAIYA BAN 100,5 103,4 102,4 101,0 407.3 QF 

6 SULTANA UMMEY JAKIA BAN 100,6 102,3 102,3 100,6 405.8 QF 

7 PERERA KKG SRI 100,5 101,1 102,5 101,5 405.6 QF 

8 PERERA MWSY SRI 100,3 102,1 99,0 102,4 403.8 QF 

9 RANA SNEHA RAJYA LAXMI NEP 101,8 98,5 101,2 101,8 403,3 

10 SOHAIL MINHAL PAK 100,5 102,1 103,4 96,9 402,9 

11 CHAKMA JUI BAN 99,5 101,4 102,2 99,5 402,6 

12 RASHID NADIA PAK 99,2 100,7 100,7 100,2 400,8 

13 RAEES NADIRA PAK 99,2 100,4 99,1 100,6 499,3 

14 RAI ASMITA NEP 99,4 101,5 98,5 102,2 398,6 

15 KYAPCHHAKI PHOOL MAYA NEP 100,0 99,1 101,5 96,2 396,8 

16 LHAMO DECHEN BHU 97,5 100,3 98,5 98,7 395,0 

17 KUNZANG LENCHU BHU 97,1 99,6 98,5 99,1 394,3 

18 LHAM TSHEWANG BHU 94,0 96,4 95,0 96,8 382,2 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



                                                       
 
 

10M AIR RIFLE WOMEN TEAM 

WED 10 FEB 2016 

RANK NAME SERIES TOTAL REMARKS 

1 INDIA     1248,5 GOLD 

 CHANDELA APURVI 105,3 105,1 102,8 106,6 419,8  

 GHATKAR POOJA 104,9 103,5 105,1 104,2 414,7  

 KOSHY ELIZABETH SUSAN 104,6 100,6 103,6 102,2 411,0  

        

2 SRILANKA     1218,4 SILVER 

 VASUDEVAN P 101,2 105,6 100,9 101,3 409,0  

 PERERA KKG 100,5 101,1 102,5 101,5 405,6  

 PERERA WMSY 100,3 102,1 99,0 102,4 403,8  

        

3 BANGLADESH     1215,7 BRONZE 

 AKHTER SURAIYA 100,5 103,4 102,4 101,0 407,3  

 SULTANA UMMEY JAKIA 100,6 102,3 102,3 100,6 405,8  

 CHAKMA JUI 99,5 101,4 102,2 99,5 402,6  

        

4 PAKISTAN     1203,0  

 SOHAIL MINHAL 100,5 102,1 103,4 96,9 402,9  

 RASHID NADIA 99,2 100,7 100,7 100,2 400,8  

 RAEES NADIRA 99,2 100,4 99,1 100,6 399,3  

        

5 NEPAL     1198,7  

 RANA SNEHA RAJYA LAXMI 101,8 98,5 101,2 101,8 403,3  

 RAI ASMITA 96,4 101,5 98,5 102,2 398,6  

 KYAPCHHAKI PHOOL MAYA 100,0 99,1 101,5 96,2 396,8  

        

6 BHUTAN     1171,5  

 LHAMO DECHEN 97,5 100,3 98,5 98,7 395,0  

 KUNZANG LENCHU 97,1 99,6 98,5 99,1 394,3  

 LHAM TSHEWANG 94,0 96,4 95,0 96,8 382,2  

 



Medal Matches

SAT 13 FEB 2016, START TIME 14:30

25m PISTOL WOMEN

12th South Asian Games - 2016, Guwahati
RESULTS

Assam

2nd Competition Stage - Medal Matches

RemarksTotalPointsNatNameBib
NoRk

820222INDSARNOBAT
RAHI

731

202000INDSINGH
ANNURAJ

742

811222INDSAYYED
ANISA

723

211000PAKNASREEN
FARHAT

1294

1st Competition Stage - Semifinal

RemarksTotal54321SeriesNatNameBib
NoRk

QG1634432INDSINGH
ANNURAJ

74

QG1541550INDSARNOBAT
RAHI

73

QB1153210PAKNASREEN
FARHAT

129

QB1113313INDSAYYED
ANISA

72

531100SRIWEERAKKODI
WANM

1555

502111SRIKENDAWALA
KSCG

1396

501211PAKAMIN
LUBINA

1277

501121SRIKULATHUNGA
AIDA

1368

Legend 1350CAE6
Bib No Bib Number Nat Nation QB Qualified for Bronze Medal

Match
QF Qualified for Finals QG Qualified for Gold Medal

Match
Rk Rank
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TEAM

SAT 13 FEB 2016, START TIME 09:30

25m PISTOL WOMEN

12th South Asian Games - 2016, Guwahati
RESULTS

Assam

TotalBib No Name Stage
Series

RemarksRank Sub
Total1 2 3

1741-52x
1 IND - India 878

863
294 292 292
290 284 289

292Rapid
292

584-16x
PrecisionSARNOBAT RAHI73 98 96 98

100 96 96

289Rapid
293

582-20x
PrecisionSAYYED ANISA72 97 99 97

95 96 98

282Rapid
293

575-16x
PrecisionSINGH ANNURAJ74 99 97 97

95 92 95

1654-26x
2 SRI - Sri Lanka 833

821
283 275 275
274 277 270

280Rapid
284

564-  8x
PrecisionKULATHUNGA AIDA136 95 93 96

93 92 95

281Rapid
272

553-11x
PrecisionKENDAWALA KSCG139 94 93 85

96 93 92

260Rapid
277

537-  7x
PrecisionWEERAKKODI WANM155 94 89 94

85 92 83

1631-21x
3 PAK - Pakistan 826

805
273 274 279
274 270 261

271Rapid
279

550-10x
PrecisionAMIN LUBINA127 92 97 90

91 93 87

270Rapid
274

544-  6x
PrecisionNASREEN FARHAT129 93 86 95

95 89 86

264Rapid
273

537-  5x
PrecisionAKHTAR TAZEEM130 88 91 94

88 88 88

1547-14x
4 BAN - Bangladesh 786

761
260 265 261
255 254 252

246Rapid
280

526-  8x
PrecisionFERDOUS ARDIINA23 92 96 92

82 81 83

252Rapid
265

517-  2x
PrecisionTUMPA SINTHIA NAJNIN34 93 87 85

84 87 81

263Rapid
241

504-  4x
PrecisionISLAM ANTARA35 75 82 84

89 86 88

1510-13x
5 MDV - Maldives 796

714
265 263 268
214 249 251

257Rapid
267

524-  4x
PrecisionMOHAMED RIUSHA86 90 86 91

88 83 86

230Rapid
284

514-  8x
PrecisionASMA HAWWA87 96 92 96

54 90 86

227Rapid
245

472-  1x
PrecisionWARUDHA AMINATH88 79 85 81

72 76 79
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MON 15 FEB 2016, START TIME 09:30

10m AIR PISTOL WOMEN

12th South Asian Games - 2016, Guwahati
FINAL RESULTS

Assam

RemarksTotal2nd Competition Stage - Elimination1st Comp.
StageNatNameBib

NoRk

194.4

  8.3  9.9  9.910.710.410.4  9.0
10.410.5  9.9  9.510.4  9.9  9.2

175.7155.3135.5115.394.574.2

  9.7  9.9
  8.9  7.2
10.010.3
56.027.4INDSINGH

SWETA
771

192.5

  8.8  8.8  9.7  9.1  9.3  9.5  9.1
10.410.2  9.710.310.3  9.1  9.6

173.3154.3134.9115.595.977.3

  9.5  9.9
  9.510.1
  9.8  9.8
58.629.8INDSIDHU

HEENA
752

171.3

10.0  7.7  9.0  9.8  9.310.5
10.0  8.310.7  9.710.1  8.5

151.3135.3115.696.176.7

10.5  7.4
10.310.0
  9.8  9.7
57.727.1INDDESWAL

YASHASWINI SINGH
763

149.9

  9.210.2  9.7  9.6  8.7
  9.8  8.3  9.2  9.1  7.4

130.9112.493.574.8

  8.6  9.6
  9.610.4
10.310.2
58.730.2BANASHA

ARMIN
224

129.1

  8.010.0  9.310.1
  7.9  8.810.7  9.5

113.294.474.4

  9.910.5
  9.110.7
  4.110.5
54.831.7SRIABEYMANNA

R
1525

108.6

  6.6  9.0  8.4
  9.7  8.7  9.4

92.374.6

10.310.0
  9.0  8.4
  9.2  9.9
56.828.3PAKAMIN

LUBINA
1276

76.1

10.1
  9.2

  8.8  9.9
10.2  8.2
  9.610.1
56.828.2BANFERDOUS

ARDIINA
237

72.3

10.0
  9.7

  6.110.0
10.1  8.3
  8.3  9.8
52.628.1SRIKARIYAWASAM

KGAK
1388

Please note that there are records equally achieved by several athletes and only the first to set the record is shown.
Note

Refer to the Records list on ISSF website: www.issf-sports.org

Legend C0B82E43
Bib No Bib Number Nat Nation Rk Rank
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TEAM

MON 15 FEB 2016, START TIME 09:30

10m AIR PISTOL WOMEN

12th South Asian Games - 2016, Guwahati
RESULTS

Assam

TotalBib No Name
Series

RemarksRank
1 2 3 4

1133-25x1 IND - India 281 283 289 280

386-10xSIDHU HEENA75 95 97 97 97

374-  7xDESWAL YASHASWINI SINGH76 93 93 98 90

373-  8xSINGH SWETA77 93 93 94 93

1103-16x2 BAN - Bangladesh 273 275 281 274

370-  7xFERDOUS ARDIINA23 89 93 97 91

369-  6xASHA ARMIN22 94 93 91 91

364-  3xDEWAN TURING24 90 89 93 92

1093-13x3 SRI - Sri Lanka 278 278 270 267

368-  4xABEYMANNA R152 95 91 94 88

366-  4xKARIYAWASAM KGAK138 90 96 91 89

359-  5xKENDAWALA KSCG139 93 91 85 90

1091-17x4 PAK - Pakistan 279 268 272 272

369-  8xAMIN LUBINA127 95 93 91 90

366-  3xFARHAN MEHWISH128 93 90 94 89

356-  6xNASREEN FARHAT129 91 85 87 93

1032-10x5 NEP - Nepal 246 263 268 255

350-  3xRAI MANIKA105 80 90 92 88

343-  4xBASNET SABITA103 84 89 86 84

339-  3xTULADHAR SIMA104 82 84 90 83

Summary
Number of athletes on this list: 15; Total number of athletes: 15; Total number of teams: 5

Protest Date / Time:

Legend FF25A4F1
Bib No Bib Number
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